
2021 Gwanak Residence Halls Guidelines for 
Wait-listed Applicants (Non-selected Applicants)

 The following is the upcoming schedule for the applicants wait-listed(undergraduates) 
for Gwanak Residence Halls in 2021.

▪ Announcement and Registration Schedule
Announcement of

Additional Residents
Registration

(Document Submission and Payment)

1st 2021. Feb. 23 (Tue.) 11:00 2021. Feb 23(Tue) ~ Feb 26(Fri) 

2nd 2021. Mar. 2 (Tue.)  11:00 2021. Mar. 2(Tue) – Mar. 5(Fri) 

3rd 2021. Mar. 8 (Mon.) 11:00 2021. Mar. 9(Tue) – Mar. 12(Fri) 

4th 2021. Mar. 15 (Mon.) 11:00 2021. Mar. 16(Tue) – Mar. 19(Fri) 

 ※ Afterwards, additional residents will be announced every Monday at 11:00.
(Document submission & payment: Weekdays 10:00 - 17:00)

 ※ Document reception: Document reception desk on the first basement floor of Building 900(the same 
floor as the playground). Registered mail can be received by Thursday within the registration period.

▪ Regarding Waitlist Number
  A. How to Check
   - MySNU portal > Log-in > Academic Affairs > Student Residence Halls > Gwanak 

Residence Halls > Application State - ‘Search the Selection status’
   - Waitlist ‘0’ means that room type was not applied for
  B. Expiration Date for Waitlist Number: Valid for 1st semester of 2021 (Until end of May 2021)
   - For residency for fall semester 2021, the applicant must go through the ‘Fall 

semester residency application (early July)’ procedure again.

▪ Note
  A. For those applied for both room types 
   - For those who applied for both types of rooms (both single and double), you may get 

both waiting numbers each. However, residents must move-in to the room announced 
first, and cannot choose between the two.

  B. Wait-listed applicants may not choose room options (roommates, life patterns, etc.)
  C. Prepare required documents according to “2021 Guidelines for Accepted Residents 

(Selected Applicants)”
▪ Contacts : Gwanak Residence Halls Administration Office (☎ 02-880-5401)
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